

O/o The Executive Engineer (E), B.S.N.L. Electrical Division, Head Post Office Complex, CSC Building, BSNL Dharamshala (HP)-176215 [E-mail:eeebsnldma@gmail.com,Tel.No.01892-223300,01892-227900.

Ltr. No. 21(01)EEE/BSNL/DMA/2017-18/158

dated:02/06/2017

<u>CORRIGENDUM</u>

Name Of Work: Rate Contract for SITC of Free Air Cooling System(s) at various BTSs and TE Buildings under BSNL Electrical Division Dharamshala.

Ref:NIT NO. 07/EE/E/BSNL/ED/DMA/ E-TENDER /2017-18 (HP website upload no. 196)

With reference to above tender extensions of date as follows are hereby authorized:

S.N.	Particulars	Existing Entry	Modified as
1	Last date and time of closing of online submission of tenders	03/06/2017 (up to 17:00 Hrs.)	20/06/2017 (up to 17:00 Hrs.)
2	Date of Submission of tender documents	06/06/2017 (up to 15:00Hrs	24/06/2017 (up to 15:00Hrs
3	Date and time of online opening of technical bid.	07/06/2017 (up to 15:00 Hrs)	24/06/2017 (up to 15:00 Hrs)
4	Date and time for online opening of financial bids	07/06/2017 (up to15:30Hrs)	24/06/2017 (up to15:30Hrs)

All other terms and conditions of the NIT shall remain the same.

---sd----

Executive Engineer(E) BSNL Electrical Division, Dharamshala.

Copy for information to :

1) The CE(E), BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla .

2) The SE(E), BSNL Electrical circle Shimla .

3) The EE(E) BSNL Shimla/ Sundarnagar.

4-8) The Sub Divisional Engineer(E), Hamirpur/Shimla/Solan/Mandi/Dharamshala.

9) The AO (Cash), o/o GMTD Dharamshala.

Executive Engineer (E)